

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1126/2026 in  
OWP No. 1620/2016

**Prem Kour & Ors**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagjit Rai, Advocate

**Vs**

**State of J&K & Ors**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(01.04.2026)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has inadvertently filed the restoration application without filing the condonation of delay application and accordingly he prays that he be permitted to file the condonation of delay application along with restoration application. Rightly so the Registry has pointed out the defect in filing the restoration application.
- 02.** Let the needful be done by laying proper motion within a period of two days and subject to filing of the condonation of delay application, Registry to list the same on **20.04.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**01.04.2026**  
Vijay