

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1126/2026
CM No. 1191/2026 &
CM No. 2203/2026 in
OWP No. 1620/2016

Prem Kour and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagjit Rai, Advocate.

v/s

State of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

CM No. 2203/2026 (Condonation of Delay Application)

By this application, the applicants, herein, are seeking condonation of delay of 1539 days in filing application for restoration of OWP No. 1620/2016 titled '*Prem Kour & Ors V/s State of J&K & Ors.*', which was dismissed for want of prosecution on 01.04.2026.

Issue notice to the non applicants.

List this application along with CM Nos. 1126/2026 and 1191/2026 on 05.06.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
20.04.2026
Raj Kumar